•			Docket No	.: 134997-1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-11-20	03	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			•	Patent and	l Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	1025474	87	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States	Hatent and I rademark Off	ce: Please reco			opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ryan Christopher MILLS	8·28·D3	2. Name an	nd address of recei	ving party(ies):	
John Yaw OFORI		Name: 🤦	General Electric Co	ompany	10
		Address:	1 River Road		2001 2001
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				0/650
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Sch	enectady	State/Prov	: New York
□ Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 12345	5
Execution Date: August 27, 2003		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🗆 Yes	🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nhers(s):				
If this document is being filed toget		n the executio	on date of the appl	ication is: Amount	27 2002
				August	27,2003
	g date	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
9/02/2003 SFELEKE1 00000048 10650566					
3 FC:8021 40.00 0P	t				
/	Additional numbers a	│ ttached? □ Yes	XI No		
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n correspondence		mber of application	s and patents invo	lved: 1
-					
Name: Martha L. Boden	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 39,115			osed - Any excess		ould be
Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley	& Mesiti P.C.	credit	ted or debited to de	eposit account	
5 Columbia Circle		🗆 🗆 Autho	prized to be charge	ed to deposit accou	int
		8. Deposit a	account number:		
City: Albany S	state/Prov.: New York	08-1935			
Country: USA Z	(IP: <u>12203</u>	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit acc	count)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	8		
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and any	v attached copy is a	a true copy
Martha L. Boden	Mart	el'K.	10.	August 28, 2003	5
Name of Person Signing		Signature		3 Date	
Tot	al number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with				
	Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States	t Recordation Servic Patent and Tradema	es ark Office		
	P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	ndria, VA 22313-14	50	TENT	

REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Ryan Christopher Mills of 482-A Lake Road, Mechanicville, New York 12118, USA, and John Yaw Ofori of 1187 Hillside Avenue, Apt. B-36, Niskayuna, New York 12309, USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled BROMINATION OF HYDROXYAROMATIC COMPOUNDS, GE Docket No.134997-1.

- \boxtimes signed as of even date,
- signed as of [date], or

۴

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, continuation, reexamination and reissue applicational, continuation, reexamination for said invention and its improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and enforce proper patent pro

PATENT REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0362

134997-1

Inventor 1	/
	1/1/
- A pla Mindel	MIC
Byan Christopher Mi	lls

State of New York

SS:

County of Schenectady

This 27^{th} day of Avgust, 2003, before me personally came the above named

Ryan Christopher Mills to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Norman (1. (Notary Public) Seal

Date: _ 8/27/2003

Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 Commission Expires February 22. 2006

Inventor 2

John Yaw Ofori

State of <u>New York</u>

County of <u>Schenectady</u>

This 27^{th} day of <u>August</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above named

SS:

John Yaw Ofori to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Marry Public)

No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006
--

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 08/28/2003